GALWAY TO KNOWLEDGE

Chanderprabhu Jain College of Higher Studies

&

School of Law

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Quality Institute

(Recognized by Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Affiliated to GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi & Approved by Bar Council of India)

No.: CPJCHS/2024/172 08-April-2024

NOTICE

REGISTRATION FOR SELF DEFENSE TRAINING CAMP BY SPECIAL POLICE UNIT FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN

All Semester Female Students of **B.A.LL.B** (**H**), **BBA LL.B** (**H**), **LL.M** are hereby, informed that we are organising a free 7 days Self Defense Training Camp "SASHAKTI" in collaboration with Self Defence Wing of Special Police Unit For Women & Children (SPUWAC), Delhi as per the details given under:-

Host : Self Defense Wing, SPUWAC, Delhi

Date : 15/04/2024 onwards

Time : 1:00 pm onwards

Venue : Multi-purpose Hall

Dress Code : Sports wear

We encourage all female students to register for the Self Defense Training camp aimed at enhancing your safety and well-being!!

For participation please Contact:

Sd/-

Director General

Copy to:-

All Concerned

For any query or information, you may contact-

Mr. Rahul D. Chauhan: 7710859019

(Faculty Coordinator)
Ms. Sujata: 8130820809
(Student Coordinator)